FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

10-23-1998

RDATIO

11-17-1998

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-00

RADE

Tab settings U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54	100901060
To the honorable commissioner consums and Trademarks: P	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Anna Lena's Cranberry Products, Inc. 10-73	Name: Ocean Spray Cranberries, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	1
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: One Ocean Spray Drive Lakeville-
2 Corporation-State of Washington	City: Middleboro State: MA ZIP: 02349
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date: July 3, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
	Accompliant (a) a accompany attachment C 165 C 140
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,733,354
İ	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Amy L. Nelkin, Esq.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 - 00
Internal Address: <u>Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan,</u> Kurucz, Levy, Eisele and Richard, UP.	
Rutucz, Levy, Elsele and Richard, III.	2 Enclosed Any amount exceeding the enclosed is
,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 711 Third Avenue	
	8. Deposit account number:
20th Floor	11-0215
City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10017	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
J 70:401	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	7 Million 10/23/98
Amy L. Nelkin (1977) Name of Person Signing	140m 10/23/98
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND FEDERAL REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Anna Lena's Cranberry Products. Inc., a Washington corporation. ("Assignor"), of 312 N.E. Sixth Street, Long Beach, Washington 98631, has adopted and used and is using the mark "CRANNIES" for which Assignor has obtained a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,733,354 issued November 17, 1992; and

WHEREAS, Ocean Spray Cranberries, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), of One Ocean Spray Drive, Lakeville-Middleboro, Massachusetts, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to 15 U.S.C. 1060 for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

DATED this 3 day of 1998.

ANNA LENA'S CRANBERRY PRODUCTS, INC.

Karen J. Snyder, Présiden

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

COUNTY OF DACIFIC)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Karen J. Sayder is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument stated that she was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the President of Anna Lena's Cranberry Products. Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated this 3 day of July . 1998.

Notary Public

My Appointment Expires: 7-25-58

K \37611\00001\XSF\XSF_P2043

RECORDED: 10/23/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1814 FRAME: 0373